
DATE COURSE 
14.09.2025 DECE-01 
14.09.2025 DECE-01 

21.09.2025 DECE-02 
21.09.2025 DECE-02 
28.09.2025 DECE-03 
28.09.2025 DECE-03 

Dr. Bijaya Kumar $ahoo 
Deputy Director 
IGNOU RC Angul 

COUNSELLING SCHEDULE OF DECE PROGRAMME 

TIMING 

fau qHR HI�/Dr. Bijaya Kumar Sahoo 
34 AeAG/Deputy Director 

IGNOU Regional Centre 

JAN 2025 
AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE ANGUL 

10.00 AM-12.00PM 
12.00 PM-2.00 PM 
10.00 AM-12.00 PM 
12.00 PM-2.00 PM 
10.00 AM-12.00PM 
12.00 PM-2.00 PM 

len759122 

A++ 

SC- 2105 

NAAC 

IG/RCIANGULI1234 
DATE-09.09.2025 

ACADEMIC COUNSELLOR 
DR. SANJUKTA BEBARTA 
DR. SANJUKTA BEBARTA 
DR. SANJUKTA BEBARTA 

DR. SANJUKTA BEBARTA 
DR. SANJUKTA BEBARTA 
DR. SANJUKTA BEBARTA 

Dr. Basant Kumar Sahu 

Coordinator 
SC-210S 
Autonomous College Angul 

G2Q 

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY REGIONAL CENTRE, ANGUL 

ANGUL- 759122, ODISHA 
PLOT NO. 758 &759, SIMILIPADA CHOWK 

EMAIL- bksahoo@ignou.ac.in 



DATE COURSE 
14.09.2025 DECE-01 
14.09.2025 DECE-01 

21.09.2025 DECE-02 
21.09.2025 DECE-02 
28.09.2025 DECE-03 
28.09.2025 DECE-03 

COUNSELLING SCHEDULE OF DECE PROGRAMME 

Dr. Bijaya Kumar Sahoo 
Deputy Director 
IGNOU RC Angul 

TIMING 

BARGARH GOVT COLLEGE 
SC- 2134 

10.00 AM-12.00PM 
12.00 PM-2.00 PM 
10.00 AM-12.00 PM 
12.00 PM-2.00 PM 
10.00 AM-12.00PM 
12.00 PM-2.00 PM 

yyd iümar Sahoo 
3 FrVG/Deputy Director 

IGNOU Reqiona! Centre 

JAN 2025 

A++ 

NAAC. 

*EO122 

Dr. Bijaya Nag 
Coordinator 

IG/RCIANGULI1234 
DATE-09.09.2025 

ACADEMIC COUNSELLOR 
MRS MANDAKINI DASH 
MRS MANDAKINI DASH 
MRS MANDAKINI DASH 
MRS MANDAKINI DASH 
MRS MANDAKINI DASH 
MRS MANDAKINI DASH 

SC-2134 

G20 

Bargarh Govt. College 

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY 
RE GIONAL CENTRE, ANGUL 
PLOT NO 758 &759, SIMILIPADA CHOWK 
ANGUL759122, ODISHA 
EMAI bksahooognou.aC. in 
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DATE COURSE 
14.09.2025 DECE-01 

14.09.2025 DEÇE-01 
21.09.2025 DECE-02 
21.09.2025 DECE-02 
28.09.2025 DECE-03 
28.09.2025 DECE-03 

Dr. Bijaya Kumnar Sahod 
Deputy Director 

IGNOU RC Angul 

COUNSELLING SCHEDULE OF DECE PROGRAMME 

IGNOU Renional Centre 

JAN 2025 

fa F4IT HIE/D:. Bijaya Kunmar Sahoo 
3 reYIE/ Deputy Director 

A++ 

TIMING 

10.00 AM-12.00PM 
12.00 PM-2.00 PM 
10.00 AM-12.00 PM 
12.00 PM-2.00 PM 
10.00 AM-12.00PM 

12.00 PM-2.00 PM 

NAAC 

NSCB COLLEGE SAMBALPUR 
SC- 21234 

Dr. Birasen Dalai 

Coordinator 

SC-21234 

ACADEMIC COUNSELLOR 

MRS. SIKHALAL DANEE 

MRS. SIKHALAL DANEE 

MRS. SIKHALAL DANEE 

MRS. SIKHALAL DANEE 

MRS. SIKHALAL DANEE 

MRS. SIKHALAL DANEE 

NSCB COLLEGE 

IG/RCIANGUL/ IQ?4 

G2& 

DATE-09.09.2025 

ANGUL- 759122, ODISHA 

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY 

REGIONAL CENTRE, ANGUL 

PLOT NO. 758 &759, SIMILIPADA CHOWK 

EMAIL-bksahoo@ignou.ac.in 
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